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To

West Bengal Information Commission
Khadya Bhaban,

11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street,

Kolkata- 700087.

Subject: Appeal under Section 19(3) of the Right to Information
Act, 2005 against the not providing information in an
application made under Section 6 (1) and 19 (1) of the
Right to Information Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

I beg to make this appeal under Section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act,
2005 and the Rules framed thereunder in the following manmer :

1. Name of the applicant : Mintu Makar
son of Nemai Chandra Makar
o
/Q) 2. Full address of the applicant : Village+ Post Office+
h Police Station- Shaktigarh,

District- Purba Bardhaman

\
\ /
T
PIN.- 713149 W R,

3. Date of filing of Application for Information under RTI Act: 11.04.2025

4. Name of State Public Information Officer/ State Assistant Infbrmation Officer:
The Secretary, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, '
Acharya Sadan, 11 & 11 /1, Block-EE, Sector-1I,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091.




5. Gist of the information sought for:

Particulars of Information required :

(i) Regarding:

Selection Test for recruitment of Assistant Teacher 1st SLST Upper-
Primary Level (except Physical Education & Work Education), and
the TET Examination held on 16.082015 vide Roll No.
10215020016902 [Application ID- 2031602510135684, Category-
General, Gender- Male, Subject- History] issued by the West Bengal

Central School Service Commission.

(ii) Details of Information required :

a)

b)

d)

Kindly provide me the original application form containing my
photograph and signature which had been duly submitted by me in
accordance with the notification dated 23.09.2016 in consonance

with the rule 12(2) of the rule of 2016 dated 20.09.2016.

Kindly provide me with the photocopy of the original TET OMR
sheet containing my name, roll number and signature, and

mentioned with appropriate booklet series.

Kindly provide me with the date of publication of the answer key of
the TET 2015 and provide me with the notification thereby.

Kindly provide me with the answer key which has been published
in the official website of your good office in connection with my

booklet series.

Kindly provide me with the booklet series mentioned in my OMR

sheet.
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f) Kindly provide me the name of the establishment(s) who evaluated
the OMR Sheets of TET 2015.

g) Kindly provide me with the details of how many candidates (with

name and roll number) were given recommendation letters by you?

h) Kindly provide me the lists of candidates with roll numbers who

have been provided with the recommendation letters by you?

i) Kindly provide me with the details of the non-joining vacancies
(subject wise, medium wise, category wise, gender wise) after
completion of the 5th phase counselling in the instant recruitment
process of 2016 for the post of Assistant Teacher in Upper Primary
level of schools (except hill regions).

i) Kindly provide me with the details of total vacant posts (subject
wise, medium wise, category wise, gender wise) in which till date

no counselling has been processed.

6. Have you received any response/ information?

Response/ Information received: NA.
7. Date of filing Ist.appeal: 24.05.2025

8. Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address:
The Appellate Authority
and

The Secretary

West Bengal Central School Service Commission,
Acharya Sadan, 11 & 11/1, Block-EE, Sector-11,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091.




9. Decision of the 1st Appellate Authority:

No reply has been received from the Appellate Authority.

10. Grounds for 2nd appeal and the relief sought:

Grounds of Appeal :

i)

iii)

FOR THAT the State Public Information Officer has been maintaining
deceptive silence in regard to disclosing information without assigning

any reason therefore.

FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the photocopy of his
answer sheet, question booklet and model answer and detail
marks/scores obtained by his in the said examination, 2016, but such
information has been refused to disclose by the State Public
Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in

spite of having such information.

FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information
regarding lowest scores and/or marks obtained by the person who
secured the appointment in my subject and/or aforementioned
category, but such information has been refused to disclose by the State
Public Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their

part in spite of having such information.

FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information
regarding the list of empanelled and waiting list candidates list with all
details in respect of my subject and category, but such information has
been refused to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by




vi)

vii)

maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such
information.

FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information
regarding the last date of counselling and last date of appointment
and/ or recommendation made by your good office for the aforesaid
post in respect of my subject and category as specified above, but such
information has been refused to disclose by the State Public
Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in

spite of having such information.

FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information
regarding number of posts lying vacant for the post of Assistant
Teachers for Upper-Primary Level (except Physical Education & Work
Education) in different schools of West Bengal for recruitment in
respect of examination of 2016, but such information has been refused
to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by maintaining

deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information
regarding how many candidates have been recruited for filling of the
vacancy of Assistant Teachers in respect of Upper-Primary Level
(except Physical Education & Work Education) of examination 2016 as
per the record of Commission till date, but such information has been
refused to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by

maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such

information.




viii) FOR THAT there is no ground available to the concerned Public
Information Officer to refuse to supply information to the appellant
under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

ix) FOR THAT the information sought for by the applicant in his
application dated 10.04.2025 is not barred under Section 8 or 9 of the
Act.

11. If 2nd appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the
1st Appellate Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of
the 1st appeal, explain the reason for the delay.

No reply from the West Bengal Central School Service Commission has been

received till date.

I, Mintu Makar, son of Nemai Chandra Makar, aged years being an Indian
citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true to my
knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions to the Hon'ble West

Bengal Information Commission.

Mﬁ’n’}w MM Y

Place: Signature of the appellant

(MINTU MAKAR)
Date: 9 ‘9//'%/%'25"

List of documents to be enclosed:-
a) Self attested copy of RTI application;
b) Self attested copy of 1st appeal;

¢) 2nd appeal in the format as above.

in support of the 2nd appeal.

Any other documents




To : o :
The State Public Information Officer
And . .
The Assistant Secretary _
- West Bengal Ceniral School Service Commission,
Acharya Sadan, 11&11 /1, Block-EE, Sector-1I,
Salt Lake City,: Ko]kata— 700091

, Sub1ect : Seekmg mformatmn under Section 6 and 8 of :the mg‘ﬁ fo
, Informa tion Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

I beg to make application under section 6 of the Right to mformatnon Act, 2005
and the Rules ﬁramed there under in the following manner:

1. Nameoftheapplicant ~ : ~ MINTU MAKAR
SRR - - son of Nemai Chandra Makar.
2. Full address of the applicant : Village + Post Office- Shaktigarh, -
RN S .. Police Station- Shaktigarh, o
o ﬁ_.___}'DLtnct-Ek.rbaBardhaman ' .

cfoor .1 PIN-715149,W.Bl

s s -

3. Partic‘ula’rs 6f tﬁé i érﬁt"ation réqﬁhed s’

§vf " West: Benva_ Central Schoo* Sqrvme Commission,
: Acharya Sadan, 11& Hi/l Blodk-EE, Sector-II, -
Salt Lake Clty, Kolkata&- 700091

b) Parhculqrs @f [pformahon *equued
(@D Regatdg’;g;; _ , -
Lo quet:’aon Test for recrultmen’; of Asslstant Teacher, ;2 016 for 1
EIRY ry Level \'xcept ?hysmal Educaﬁon & Work

[
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if) Particulars of the candidate:

2)

b)

" Roll No. 10215020016902 [Application ID- 2031602510135684,
Category- General, Gender- Male, Subject- History] issued by the
West Bengal Central School Service Commission,

-iii) Details of Information required : -

Kindly provide me the original api:lication form containing my
photograph and signature which had been duly submitted by me in
accordance with the notification dated 23:89.2016 in consonance with
the rule 12(2) of the rule of 2016 dated 20.09.2016.

Kindly provide me with the photocopy of the original TET OMR sheet

- containing my name, roll number and signature, and mentioned with

g

appropriate booklet series.

Kindly provide me with the date of publication of the answer key of
the TET 2015 and provide me with the notification thereby.

Kindly provide me with the answer key which has been:published in
the official website of your good office in connection with my booklet
series. . |

Kindly provide me with the booklet series mentioned in my  OMR
sheet, |

Kindly provide me the name of the establishment(s) who evaluated the -
OMR Sheets of TET 2015, |

Kindly provide me with the details of how many candidates (with

. name and roll number) were given recommendation letters by you?

h)

i)

Kindly provide me the lists of candidates with roll numbers who have
been provided with the recommendation letters by you?
Kindly provide me with the details of the non-joining vacancies

(subject wise, medium wise, -category wise, gender wise) after



completioﬁ of the 5th phase counselling in the instant recruitment
process of 2016 for the post of Assistant Teacher in Upper Primary
level of schools (except hill regions). '

) Kindly provide me with the details of total vacant posts (subject wise,
medium wise, category wise, gender wise) in which till date no
counselling has been processéd.

k) Kindly inform me who is the appointing authority of the
aforementioned recruitment process and provide me with the

notification and/or rules in connection with the said statement.
iv) Period for which information is asked for: 2015 - 2025.
v) Other details: Nil.

4, Declaration : : I hereby declare and state that the information sought does
not fall under the categories which are exempted from
disclosure of information under section 8 or section 9 of the
Right to Info'i‘matifon Act, 2005, and to the best of my
knowledge, it pertains to your department/ office.

5. Fees: | : Court Fees of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) is affixed on this
' “application. |

M EnTrw. MO
Date: [0 Y- 9. 02 z o Signature of the Applicant
Email ID :- 'rrﬁnigumakaljoytara@grnaﬂ.com
Mob. :- 7001772257

m}mé}m Mg /
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Date : 23.05.2025

To
The Appellate Authority
And
The Secretary - :
West Bengal Central School Service Com:mssmn, '
Acharya Sadan, 11 &11/1, Block-EE, Sector-II,
- Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091.

Subject: Appeal under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information -

Act, 2005 against the not providing information in an

application made under Section 6 and 8 of the Right to

Information Act, 2005.

 Dear Sir,

I beg to make this appeal under Section 19(1) of the R1ght to. Informatlon Act,

2005 and the Rules framed thereunder in the: fo]lowmg manner :

1. Name of the,applicant : Mintu Makar -
‘ son of Nemai Chandra Makar
2. Full address of the applicant : Village+ Post- Office+
: Police Station-’ Shaktlgarh
District- Purba Bardhaman .
' : ' PIN-713149, W.B. =~
3. Relevant Facts : e .
- a) Concemed Department :
West Bengal Central School Service Comnussmn,
Acharya Sadan, 11 & 1]/1, Block-EE, Sector-H
'Salt Lake Clty, Kolkata- 700091. ‘ '

b) Parhculars of Informahon requn'ed

® Selec’aon Test for recrmtment of Assistant’ TeacheirlSt SLST Upper-- :
iméry Level (except Physical Education & Work Educatnon) and'the =
'I'E'I'?Exammahon held  on 16 08. 2015 v1de Roll No: 10215020016902_' "
¢ ender- Male,

" [Application ID- 2031602510135684 Category- Gerier

Subject- I—hstory] 1ssued by the West Bengal Central_. School Serv1ce_f‘~

Comnussmn.

-
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a)

b)
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() An application.dated 10.04.2025 under Article section 6 and 8 of the

' Right to Information Act, 2005 and the Rules framed there under has
‘been served upon the State Public Information Officer. Copies of the
said RTI Application -along with postal tracking report are enclosed
herewith. .

"4, Details-of Information required:

Kindly provide me the -original application form which had been duly

_submitted by me in aecordance ‘with the notification dated:23.09.2016 in

consonance with the rule 12(2)- of the rule of 2016 dated 20.09.2016:

Kindly prov:de me with. thexphetoecopy of the original TET OMR sheet-
containing ' my name, roll number and mgna’cure, and mentloned with

appropriate booklet series.

Kindly provide me with the date of pubhcatlon of the answer key of the TET

2015 and provide me with the nefification théreby.

Kindly provide me with the answer key which has been pubhshed in the

official website of your-good office in connection with:my booklet series.

Kindly provide me with the booklet series mentioned in ‘my OMR sheet. -~ s
Kindly provide me the name Gf ‘the estabhshment(s) ‘who- evaluated the O .MR.' T

Sheets of TET 2015.

" roll: number) were glvmzecomendanen letters by you? - ™

h)

)

)

Kindly provide me the lists of candldates with 161l numbers :who have been:-‘. was

provided with the recommendation letters by you?

Kindly prov1de me with the details of the nonzjoining vacancies (sub]ect wise, v

‘medium wise, category; wise, gender ‘wise) after completion-of the 5th. phase"'_"’ SRR
counsellmg in the instant recruitment process of 2016 forthe: post of Ass1stant AT

Teacher in Upper Prnnary level of schools (except hill reglons)

Kmdly provide me with the: detalls of total vacant PpOsts: (sub;ect w1se, medmm : .
wise, category wise, gender mse) in-which till date no counsellmg has been B

processed




5 Grounds of Appea]

- iii)

vi) -

FOR THAT +the-State Public Informahon O£f1cer has been maintaining

deceptive silence in regard-to disclosing information without assigning -

any reason therefore.

. FOR THAT ‘the appellant .requ:‘ires to get supplied the photocopy of his

answer sheet, ~question booklet and model .answer and detajl
marks/scores obtained by his in the said examination, 2016, but such
information has been refused to disclose by the State Public
Information Officer, by maintaining deceptwe silence on their part in
spite of. havmg such information. :

FOR THAT the .appellant. reqmres to get supphed the information

regarding Towest scores .and/ or marks obtained by the persen ‘who

secured the appoment in my. sub]ect and/ or aforementioned

category, but such mformahon has been refused to diselose by the State.
Public Information - Ofﬁcer, by n maintaining’ decepﬁve sﬂence oh then' _

part in spite of having such mfermatlon |

FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied - the: information
regarding the list of empanelled and Waltmg list candidates list with: all -
detarls in respect of my subject and category, bt such’ mfermatmn has-'
been refused to dlsclese by ‘the State' Public* l"nformatw ':%.fﬁcer, by
.mamtalmng deceptlve ‘silence on- their part in- spl’ce of having such -
 information. N
FOR 'IHAT the appel]ant requires to get supphed the “information. . -
regardmg the last date ‘of :counselling .and last .daté -of appointment
and/ or recommendauon made by your geod office for the aforesaid -
.. posti in respect of my subject and category-as spec1ﬁed dbove, butsich -
 information has been refused to disclose by - the ' State Pubhc o ,
' Informatlon Ofﬁcer, by mamta]mng decep’ﬂve silenice: ‘on’ ‘thelr part m R

spite of having such information..

FOR THAT the . appellant requires- to get supphed the: *mforma’aon .

* regarding number of posts lying vacarit ‘for " the - post of: Assistirit '.
Teachers for Upper-anary Level {except: Physxcal ~Educat10n & Work T

| Educatron) in_ different schools of- West Bengal for: ~recru1tment i o
respect of examination of 2016 ‘but: such mfermatxon has been refused _' -




vii)

viii)

to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by. maintaining
deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.
FOR THAT the appellant. requires to get supplied the information

regarding how many candidates have been recruited for filling of the -

vacancy of Assistant Teachers in respect of Upper-Primary Level
(except Physical Education & Work Education) of examination 2016 as
per the record of Commission till date, but such information has been
refused to disclose’ by the State Public Information Officer, by

* maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such
.information.
FOR THAT there is no ground available to the concerned Public

Information Officer to refuse to supply information to the appellant
uﬁdelj the Right to Information Act, 2005. :
FOR THAT the information sought for by the applicant in his
application dated 03.06.2024. is not barred under Section 8 or 9 of the
Act.

6. Declaration : I hereby declare and state that the information sought

7. Eees :

Enclo. : Copy of the RTI application along

does not fall under the categories which are exempted
from disclosure of information under section 8 or section 9
of the Right to Information Act, 2005, and to the best of
my knowledge, it pertains to your department/ office.

Court Fees of Rs.10/~ (Rupees Ten only) is affixed on this
" application. ‘ - :

C Mintu Maar
Signature of the Applicant
Email:- mintumakarjoytara@gmail.com
Mobile :- 7001772257

with service report.

Mm PRULYINg
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Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-157196&tz=Asia/Kolkata&...

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 09-10-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Wed, Sep 24, 2025 03:44 PM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 09-10-2025
To : wbssccentral <wbssccentral@gmail.com>
Cc : mintumakarjoytara@gmail.com

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-100967-2126-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 24-09-2025, 15:45
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhavan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata ~ 700 087.
Phone No. (033) 2252 0509, 2252 0501
Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in ; e-mail : scic-wb@nic.in

Appeal No. as noted below under the Right to Information Act, 2005

RTI Applicants : Asnoted below

SPIO ¢ Shri Amalesh Chandra Raut,
Dy. Secretary & SPIO, West Bengal Central
School Service Commission

First Appellate Authority  : Secretary, West Bengal Central Scheol Service

Commission
Date of RTI : Asnoted below
Date of 15t Appeal : Asnoted below
Date of 2nd Appeal before : Asnoted below
the Commission
Date of Hearing : 09.10.2025
Present for hearing -
a) SPIO : Virtually
b) 1st Appellate Authority : Absent
) Applicant : Noted below as per para 1.

Ref. : Hearing Notice No. as noted below

Facts on Records ;

1. Twelve appellants as noted below, candidates of Teacher Eligibility Test (TET- Upper
Primary) - 2015 submitted RTI applications to the SPIO, West Bengal Central School

~t

Service Commission. The queries of the RTI applications are almost same.

Si Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt. of Dt. of Reply Remarks Present
appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd (Memo no.} in
N Complai | RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
0. nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtuaily
(V)/Abs
ent
@)
1. | Shri Snehanshu | 5542-WBIC/ | 101093( | 21.0 | 24.06.25 | 31.07.25 | Memo no. 276/R- (A)
Sarkar RTI/A/1010 [ A)  of | 5.25 12/CS8C/RT1/2025
(9382496717) 93/2135/20 | 2025 dt-25.09,25
babaisarkar102 | 25
@gmail.com Dt -19.09.25 Memo no. 233/R-9
/CS5C/RTI/2025
dt-12,08.25




F ’

51| Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt. of Dt of Reply Remarks Present 7
. appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd { Memo no.) in
N Complai | RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
o. nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtually
(V)/ Abs
ent
)
2. | Smt. Sucharita | 5544-WBIC/ | 101085 220 | 21.06.25 | 30.07.25 | Memo no. 275/R- | Disposed of (A)
Pramanik RTI/A/1010 | (A) of | 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
(9046020780) 85/2133/20 | 2025 g on | dt25.09.25 1705/ WBIC/
psramaniksuch | 25 04/03/ RTI/100057/1
arital86@gmail. | Dt-19.09.25 25 Memo no. 117/R-7 | 56/2025 dated
com /CS5C/RTI/2025 07.03.2025
dt-03.03.25
3. | Smt. Nibedita | 5543-WBIC/ | 101123 240 | 26.06.25 | 11.08.25 | Memo no. 277/R- | Disposed of (a)
Das Sarkar | RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 5.25 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | Vide
(7003758141) 23/2129/20 | 2025 g di-25.09.25 1699/ WBIC/
deepmamon004 | 25 04.03.25 RTI/100079/1
99@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 115/R-7 | 95/2025 dated
/CSSC/RTI/2025 07.03.2025
dt-03.03.25
4, | Nirabul Islam | 5545-WBIC/ | 1010673 260 | 26.05.25 | 29.07.25 (A)
{(9647382967) RTI/A/1010 | (A) of | 3.25
nirabulislam?8 | 73/2130/20 | 2025
@gmail.com 25
Dt-19.09.25
5. | Smt. Smriti | 5546-WBIC/ | 101124 240 | 26.05.25 | 08.08.25 | Memo no. 273/R- | Disposed of )
Mondal RTI/A/1011 | (A) of [ 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
(9748504931) 24/2131/20 | 2025 g on | di-25.09.25 1702/WBIC/
mondalsmriti9l | 25 04.03.25 RTI/A/10000
7@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 109/R-7 | 76/167/2025
/CS5C/RTI/2025 dated
dt-03.03.25 07.03.2025
6. | Shri Surojit Das | 5547-WBIC/ | 101229 21.0 | 1007.25 | 26.08.25 | Memo no. 274/R- | Disposed of {A)
(8820520509) RTI/A/1012 | (A) of [ 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
surajitdas0490@ | 29/2132/20 | 2025 g de-25.09.25 1707/ WBIC/
gmail.com 25 04.03.25 RTI1/A /10007
Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 113/R-7 | 2/145/2025
J/CSSC/RTI/2025 Dated
dt-03.03.25 07.03.25
7. | Shri Pronab | 5548-WBIC/ | 101092 21.0 | 24.06.25 | 31.07.25 | Hearing on16.01.25 | Disposed of W)
Kumar Guha | RTI/A/1010 | (A} of | 5.25 & 28.02.25 vide »
(8609734805) 92/2134/20 | 2025 603/WBIC/R
pronab.guha88 | 25 TI/A/101458
@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 /3588/2024
Dated
20.01.25 &
1583 Dated
04.05.25
8. | Shri Bapi Sarkar | 5549-WBIC/ | 100494 260 | 04.02.25 | 07.04.25 (A)
bapisarkar1218 | RTI/A/1004 | (A) of | 9.4
@gmail.com 94/2136/20 | 2025
25
Dt-19.09.25
9. | Smt.  Tumpa | 5593-WBIC/ | 101114 240 | 01.07.25 | 08.08.25 | Hearing on30.01.25 | Disposed of (&)




Sl Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt of Dt. of Reply Remarks Present

appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd { Memo no.) in
Complai { RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtually
(V)/ Abs
ent
a)
Maity RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 525 vide
{9432171443) 14/2124/20 | 2025 879/WBIC/10
tumpamaity079 | 25 1601/50/2025
0@gmail.com Dt-22.09.25 Dated
05.02.25
Shri Rajib | 5594-WBIC/ | 100968 10.0 | 16.05.25 | 01.07.25 )
Brahma RTI/A/1009 | (A) of | 425

rajib.rabindrapa | 68/2125/20 | 2025
Hi@gmail.com 25
Dbt-~-22.09.25

Mintu  Makar | 5595-WBIC/ | 100967 | 10.0 | 23.05.25 | 01.07.25 W)
(7001772257) RTI/A/1009 | (A) of | 425
mintumakarjoyt | 67/2126/20 | 2025
ara@gmail.com | 25

Dt - 22.09.25
Smt.  Sumita | 5596-WBIC/ | 101133 | 21.0 | 25.06.25 | 12.08.25 o)
Pathak RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 5.25

sumitapathakl9 | 33/2128/20 | 2025
86@gmail.com | 25
Dt -22.09.25

2. The appellants filed second appeals before the Commission and the grounds for 2nd appeal
were non-receipt of information. Relief sought for by the appellants is to provide

information.

3. SPIO, West Bengal Central School Service Commission sent reply to the appellants with a

copy to the Commission as mentioned in the table as vide para no. 1.

Deliberations and Decision :

4. The SPIO is present virtually. The attendance of the appellant is as per table vide para 1
above. Only one appellant was present in person (SN. 5) & four other were present

virtually.

5. The Commission noted that Smt. Mondal query no. (i) to (v) was already replied by the
CS6C vide their letter no. 109/R-7/CSSC/RTI/2025 dated 03.03.2025 in response to her
(earlier RTI application dated 06.11.2024) The WBIC heard on 08.03.2025 the case as second
Appeal also and it disposed of vide WBIC order no. 1702/WBIC/RTI/A/
100076/176/2025 dated 07.03.2025.




6.

7.

d)

8.

&

Similarly, it is seen that out of 12 appellants todays, five more appellants namely (i) Smt.
Sucharita Pramanik, S.N. 2, (ii} Smt. Nibedita Das Sarkar, S.N. 3, (iif) Sh. Surojit Das, S.N. 6,
(iv) Sh. Pronab Kumar Guha, S.N. 7, (v) Smt. Tumpa Maity, S.N. 9, have second time filed
RTI application even when they were replied earlier. Their cases were also heard by the
Commission in the form of 20d Appeal and disposed of. These all six appellants are
advised that they should not file again and again the RTI application with the same
querries. This is wastage of time of the SPIO, FAA and the Commission.

Out of the 12 appellants only five have been replied by the SPIO. For other seven
appellants i.e,, SN. 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12, the SPIO is directed to reply within one month.

The cases are discussed as following -
Smt. Smriti Mondal (S.N. 5) - Smt. Mondal is present in person. She expressed that she
was satisfied with the reply to her queries for S.N. (i) to (v)
She discussed the reply to the query from (vi) to (ix) which is about a list of 1463
candidates. She stated that it was the list submitted by the SSC in the Hon'ble High Court
and later they were included in the list of eligible candidate for the interview.

The SPIO was not clear about the issue.

The Commission observed that the reply of the SPIO regarding total marks obtained in
the written examination of TET, Answer sheet / OMR sheet, Academic scores, photocopy
of mark sheet of each of the 1463 candidates is alright. But the Commission noted that the
issue of 1463 candidates has to be explained. This explanation should be there in the

Public Domain.

The SPIO sought time for clarification about the issue of the list of 1463 candidates. He

was allowed for one month time and reply to the candidates about the issue.
The SPIO is directed to take action vide para 7 and 8 (d) above.

The next date of hearing for all the candidates is fixed on the 9t December (Tuesday) at
11.30 hrs.

q

Virendra
State Chief Information Comsgign%—r 5

West Bengal



No.

: 5795 - WBIC/RTI/A/101133/2128/2025 Dated - 15/10/2025
5796 - WBIC/RTI/A/100967/2126/2025
5797 - WBIC/RTI/A/100968/2125/2025
5798 - WBIC/RTI/A/101114/2124/2025
5799 - WBIC/RTI/A/100494/2136/2025
5800 - WBIC/RTI/A/101092/2134/2025
5801 - WBIC/RTI/A/101229/2132/2025
5802 - WBIC/RTI/A/101124/2131/2025
5803 - WBIC/RTI/A/101073/2130/2025
5804 - WBIC/RTI/A/101123/2129/2025
5805 - WBIC/RTI/A/101085/2133/2025
5806 - WBIC/RTI/A/101093/2135/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action fo : -

1.

10.

11.

Shri Amalesh Chandra Raut, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acharya
Sadan, Bidhannagar, Sector - II, EE-11 & 11/1 Kolkata - 700 091.

The First Appellate Authority, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acharya
Sadan, Bidhannagar, Sector- II, EE-11 & 11/1 Kolkata - 700 091.

Shri Snehanshu Sarkar, S/ o - Shibo Prosad Sarkar, Vill. - Prijatnagar, P.O. - Memori, P.S. -
Memori, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, Pin - 713 146.

Smt. Sucharita Pramanik, D/o - Lt. Chanchal Pramani1_< & W/o - Lt. Purnendu Barik, Vill. -
Alida, P.O. - Alida, P.S. - Magrahat, Dist- South 24 Parganas, Pin - 743 355.

Smt. Nibedita Das Sarkar, D/o - Bimal Kumar Das & W/o - Dibakar Sarkar, Vill + P.O. -
Majherchar, P.S. - Kalyani, Dist. - Nadia, Pin - 741 251.

Nirabul Islam, S/o - Dachhimuddin Mondal, Vill. - Bhubanpur, P.O.- Brindabanpur, P.S.-
Domkal, Dist. - Murshidabad, Pin - 742 406.

Smt. Smriti Mondal, D/o - Rashu Kumar Mondal, Vill. - Jhilpar Colony, P.O. + PS.-
Kalyani, Dist. - Nadia, Pin - 741 235.

Shri Surojit Das, S/ o - Sankar Das, Vill. - Naipukur, P.O. + P.S. - Rajarhat, Dist. - North 24
Parganas, Pin - 700 135.

Shri Pronab Kumar Guha, S/0 - Uttam Kumar Guha, Vill. + P.O. - Sanktia, P.S. - Raina,
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman, Pin - 713 408.

Shri Bapi Sarkar, S/ o - Amalendu Sarkar, Vill. + P.O. - Asannagar, P.S. - Bhimpur, Dist. -
Nadia, Pin - 741 161.

Smt. Tumpa Maity, W/o - Ayan Kumar Bor, Vill. + P.O. - Anantapur, P.S. - Shyampur,
Dist. - Howrah, Pin - 711 301.



12. Shri Rajib Barman, S/ o - Biswanath Brahma, Rabindrapally, P.O. - Suri, P.S. - Suri, Dist. -
Birbhum, Pin - 731 101.

13. Mintu Makar, 5/0 - Nemai Chandra Makar, Vill. + P.O. + P.S. - Shaktigarh, Dist. - Purba
Bardhaman, Pin - 713 149.

14. Smt. Sumita Pathak, C/o - Shyamapada Pathak, Vill. + P.O. - Brahmandiha, P.S. - Indpur,
Dist. - Bankura, Pin - 722 173.

Law Officer & Joint Registrar

West Bengal Information Commission



Hearing on 09-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=55ef3a57...

Hearing on 09-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Mon, 17 Nov 2025 11:25:49 AM +0530

To "sstsecretary"<sstsecretary@westbengalssc.com>,"West Bengal Central School
Service Commission"<wbssccentral@gmail.com>

Cc "mintumakarjoytara"<mintumakarjoytara@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)
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